TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM558730

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fastball Sports Productions, LLC		08/23/2019	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Diamond Sports Group, LLC	
Street Address:	10706 Beaver Dam Rd.	
City:	Hunt Valley	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21030	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3336864	SPORTSTIME OHIO	
Registration Number:	3720158	SPORTSTIME	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4105764026

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4105764171

Email: nhimmelrich@gfrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ned T. Himmelrich

Address Line 1: 233 East Redwood Street Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ned T. Himmelrich **SIGNATURE:** /Ned T. Himmelrich/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/23/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=SPORTSTIME Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006843 FRAME: 0952

900532266

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Effective August 23, 2019

WHEREAS, Fastball Sports Productions, LLC (the "Transferor"), an Ohio limited liability company doing business at 9200 South Hills Boulevard, Suite 200, Broadview Heights. Ohio 44147 has adopted, used, is using, and has acquired, the entire interest in and to the trademarks listed below; and

WHEREAS, Diamond Sports Group, LLC (the "Transferee"), a Delaware limited liability company doing business at 10706 Beaver Dam Rd., Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030 has acquired the Transferor's entire interest in and to the trademarks listed below.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Transferor hereby confirms the sale, assignment, grant, transfer and conveyance to Transferee, its successors and assigns, of all of Transferor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed below, including the common law rights, rights respecting registration, and the registration at the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed below:

Mark	Registration <u>Date</u>	Registration Number
SPORTSTIME OHIO	November 13, 2007	3336864
SPORTSTIME	December 1, 2009	3720158

together with that part of the goodwill associated with the portion of the Transferor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by such trademarks, and all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Transferee, for its own use, and for the use of its successors and assigns, forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Transferor has executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment to be effective as of the date indicated above.

FASTBALL SPORTS PRODUCTIONS, LLC

Paul Nesternist

7537776.1 46449/125385 01/08/2020

RECORDED: 01/23/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006843 FRAME: 0953